
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012205-2021 

Contract

Counter Fraud

Southern Health NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012205

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b71f  

Published 1 June 2021, 4:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Southern Health NHS Foundation Trust

Tatchbury Mount

Calmore, Southampton

SO40 8RZ

Contact

Carolyne Manyuira

Email

carolyne.manyuira@southernhealth.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012205-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012205-2021
mailto:carolyne.manyuira@southernhealth.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKJ32 - Southampton

National registration number

Southern Health NHS Foundation Trust

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.southernhealth.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.southernhealth.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.southernhealth.nhs.uk
https://www.southernhealth.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Counter Fraud

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79212400 - Fraud audit services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Counter Fraud Services

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £165,175

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79212400 - Fraud audit services

79212400 - Fraud audit services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 8

Southampton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Counter Fraud Services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: 100% / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: 100% / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Since the contract is being procured below OJEU threshold and within the light touch regime
it was agreed that 3 suppliers would be selected to take part in the competition. Expressions
of interest were invited from the incumbent and 2 other suitable counter fraud service
providers.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 6 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TIAA LTD

Artillery House, Fort Fareham, Newgate Lane,

Fareham

PO14 1AH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

04546319

Internet address

www.tiaa.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £165,175

Lowest offer: £165,174.99 / Highest offer: £165,175 taken into consideration

http://www.tiaa.co.uk


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS England

Skipton House, 80 London Road

London

SE1 6LH

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.england.nhs.uk//

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Southern Health NHS Foundation Trust

Tatchbury Mount

Calmore, Southampton

SO40 8RZ

Email

carolyne.manyuira@southernhealth.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.southernhealth.nhs.uk

https://www.england.nhs.uk//
mailto:carolyne.manyuira@southernhealth.nhs.uk
https://www.southernhealth.nhs.uk


Page 8 to 8

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Southern Health NHS Foundation Trust

Tatchbury Mount

Calmore, Southampton

SO40 8RZ

Email

carolyne.manyuira@southernhealth.nhs.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.southernhealth.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:carolyne.manyuira@southernhealth.nhs.uk
https://www.southernhealth.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-08T00:33:01+0100
	TCPDF




